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PHILADELPHIA REGIONAL EMS LIST OF CONTINUING EDUCATION SPONSORS 2015 2018
2016 2019
2017 2020

2021
SPONSOR# NAME OF SPONSOR CONTACT PHONE NUMBER

#140001 Philadelphia Fire Department Brian Ackerman 685-8060 Work
Exp. 12/31/23 Training Institute brian.ackerman@phila.gov 331-4097 Fax
ID#3127 Closed to Fire Department www.phila.gov/fire
140795 5200 Pennypack St., 19136
51212197

Adam Thiel, Fire Commissioner 686-1301 Work
240 Spring Garden, 19123

#140013 Burholme EMS Tim Hinchcliffe  745-1550 Work
Exp 06/30/24 830 Bleigh Avenue, 19111 tch@burholme.org 725-4030 Work
ID#3139 www.burholme.org 745-3997 Fax
140799 **pending BEMS merger of CE sponsors
51212142

#140016 TJUH, JeffSTAT EMS Institute James Gretz  955-7320 Work
Exp 06/30/24 833 Chestnut, Suite 940, 19107 james.gretz@jefferson.edu 955-7534 Work
ID#3142  www.jefferson.edu/jeffstateducation/ 503-8155 Fax
140801  955-9777  

#140020 NIEC Michael Sicilia, RN, BSN 624-4500 Work
Exp 3/31/24 PO Box 11176, 19136 donnasicilia@hotmail.com 624-0811 Fax
ID#3146 3807 Oakhill Rd  19154 www.niec.org
140802
 *pending merger of 2 CE sponsorsBarry J. Burton, D.O. 951-6815

barry.burton2@verizon.net

#140021 Children's Hospital of Phila John Erbayri 267 426-1847 Work
Exp 06/30/24 3401 Civic Center Blvd erbayrij@chop.edu 590-4868 Fax
ID#3147 Wood 6343         19104 www.chop.edu   
140803 Emergency Care Program

#140027 Temple University Hospital Eric Rosen 707-4580 Work
Exp 09/30/23 Dept. of Emergency Medicine eric.rosen@tuhs.temple.edu   
ID#3153 100 East Lehigh Ave., 19125 http://t3.templehealth.org 707-9564 Fax
140804

  
 

#140029 AMR, Philadelphia Nicholas Kirschner 629-2600 Work
Exp 09/30/22 6501 Essington Ave 19153 nicholas.kirschner@gmy r.net ext. 12674  
ID#3155 629-2680 Fax
140805  
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#140030 St. Christopher's for Children Jason Butchko  427-5036 Work
Exp 06/30/24 160 East Erie Avenue, 19134 jason.butchko@towerhealth.org 427-5457 Fax
ID#3156 *pending www.stchristophershospital.com/EMS
140806  

#140044 U of P, Division of Public Safety Eugene C. Janda  898-6922 Work 
Exp 12/31/24 4040 Chestnut St., 19104 Chief, Fire & Emerg Ser  573-7858 Work 
ID#4283 ejanda@publicsafety.upenn.edu 573-2098 Fax
140963 www.publicsafety.upenn.edu

#140046 American Patriot Ambulance Adi Kronfeld  677-7800 Work
Exp 01/01/16 13430 Damar Drive, 19116 President  677-7801 Fax
Provisional akronfeld@patriotamb.com
ID#3962 www.patriotambulance.com
EXPIRED

#140049 Epilepsy Foundation of Rena Loughlin  629-5003 Work
Exp. 12/31/23 Eastern PA Education Coordinator  ext. 102
ID#6485 919 Walnut, Suite 700, 19107 rloughlin@efepa.org 629-4997 Fax
141053  www.efepa.org

Ellen A. Baca 629-5003
LV@efepa.org

 
#140050 The Trauma Center at Penn Kristin Quinlan, RN, MSN 760-7816 work
Exp 03/31/23 PennPresbyterian Med Ctr PACE Coordinator
ID# 141107 OLSE Medical Office Bldg kristin.quinlan@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
 51 North 39th 19104

 
http://www.uphs.upenn.edu/surgery/education/trauma/olse/olse_home_page.html
http://www.pennmedicine.org/howtosavealife

#140052 Einstein He  ealthCare nNetwork Ryan Overberger, DO 456-4521
Exp 03/31/23 5501 Old York Road OverberR@einstein.edu
ID#51212326 Philadelphia, PA 19141

140053 Penn Tactical Solutions Craig Hall 267 979-3161
Exp 06/30/23 Philadelphia, PA  19148 chall@penntacticalsolutions.com
ID 51212356

140054 PROEMS Donna M. Lebisly 685-4219
Exp 06/30/24 EMS Administration Bldg donna.lebisly@phila.gov
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51212190 7800 Ogontz Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19150
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